  43DV2 ORDERING INFORMATION  ESU-9422  Rev.5  P1/3
MG CO., LTD.
➠
➠
➠
➠
➠
➠
➠
➠
ORDERING INFORMATION  MODEL :  43DV2
PLEASE FILL IN THIS SECTION
FACTORY USE ONLY
Model  Job No.
 Approved by
(Sales office)
Company  Ser No.
 Issued by
(Sales office)
Name  Sales
 Approved by
(Factory)
P/O No.
 Set by
(Factory)
Ser No.
Specify the items you want to change.  Default setting will be used if not specified.
DEFAULT shows values in case of nothing specified.
■ SCALING SETTING MODE (Not necessary for DC Voltmeter (V1, V2 or V3 input))
PARAMETER DISPLAY FUNCTION MEASURING RANGE DEFAULT SET VALUE
Factory
Internal
check
Display Scaling Value A -1999 – 9999
Display value for 0%
input *1
S4: 0 – 10V DC 0.00
□
Checked
S5: 0 – 5V DC 0.00
S6: 1 – 5V DC 1.00
S0: Specified voltage ＊2
SA: 4 – 20mA DC 4.00
SB: 0 – 20mA DC 0.00
SC: 0 – 10mA DC 0.00
SG: 0 – 1mA DC 0.000
SJ: 0 – 5mA DC 0.000
SZ: Specified current ＊2
Display Scaling Value B -1999 – 9999
Display value for 100%
input *1
S4: 0 – 10V DC 10.00
□
Checked
S5: 0 – 5V DC 5.00
S6: 1 – 5V DC 5.00
S0: Specified voltage ＊2
SA: 4 – 20mA DC 20.00
SB: 0 – 20mA DC 20.00
SC: 0 – 10mA DC 10.00
SG: 0 – 1mA DC 1.000
SJ: 0 – 5mA DC 5.000
SZ: Specified current ＊2
*1. 0% input and 100% input mean the default values according to the measuring range code.
 (e.g. In case of 4
*2. Specified value
  43DV2 ORDERING INFORMATION  ESU-9422  Rev.5  P2/3
MG CO., LTD.
■ DISPLAY SETTING
ITEM AVAILABLE RANGE FUNCTION DEFAULT VALUE SET VALUE
Factory
Internal